
Quote Summary

Delivery Address
 

Sold To - Shipping
 

 

Bill To Account
 

Name:
 

JOLIET FIRE DEPT
 

Name:
 

JOLIET FIRE DEPT
 

Name:
 

CITY OF JOLIET 
 

Account #:
 

20004432
 

Account #:
 

20004432
 

Account #:
 

20127243 
 

Address:
 

101 E CLINTON ST
 

Address:
 

 101 E CLINTON ST
 

Address:
 

150 W JEFFERSON ST 
 

 

JOLIET 
 

 

JOLIET
 

 

JOLIET 
 

 

Illinois 60432-4137 
 

 

Illinois 60432-4137
 

 

Illinois 60432-4148
 

Equipment Products:

#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

1.0 
 

639005550001 
 

MTS POWER LOAD
 

6
 

$31,950.15
 

$191,700.90
 

2.0 
 

650705550001 
 

6507 POWER PRO 2, HIGH CONFIG
 

6
 

$34,633.20
 

$207,799.20
 

3.0 
 

650707000002 
 

KIT, ALVARIUM BATTERY, SERVICE
 

6
 

$654.60
 

$3,927.60
 

4.0 
 

650700450301 
 

ASSEMBLY, BATTERY CHARGER
 

6
 

$936.60
 

$5,619.60
 

5.0 
 

650700450031 
 

ASSY, BATTRY CHRGR MOUNT PLATE
 

6
 

$36.60
 

$219.60
 

6.0 
 

650700450102 
 

ASSEMBLY, POWER CORD, NORTH AM
 

6
 

$21.60
 

$129.60
 

7.0 
 

70335-000042 
 

LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO,MED-CO2,SUN-NIBP,12L,WIFI/
CELL/LN/CPRIN,STD,BT

 

8
 

$48,316.00
 

$386,528.00
 

8.0 
 

11335-000001 
 

LIFEPAK FLEX Lithium-Ion Battery
 

8
 

$500.00
 

$4,000.00
 

9.0 
 

11140-000102 
 

LIFEPAK FLEX Battery Charger
 

8
 

$1,500.00
 

$12,000.00
 

10.0 
 

11140-000131 
 

AC Power Cord (North America, hospital grade)
 

8
 

$54.00
 

$432.00
 

11.0 
 

11996-000519 
 

LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Direct Connect Adult
Sensor

 

8
 

$429.50
 

$3,436.00
 

12.0 
 

11996-000520 
 

LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Direct Connect
Pediatric Sensor

 

8
 

$472.50
 

$3,780.00
 

13.0 
 

11160-000011 
 

Reusable Cuff, Infant, 8-14 cm
 

8
 

$15.00
 

$120.00
 

14.0 
 

11160-000013 
 

Reusable Cuff, Pediatric, 13-20 cm
 

8
 

$17.00
 

$136.00
 

15.0 
 

11160-000019 
 

Reusable Cuff, X-Large, Adult, 35-44 cm
 

8
 

$33.50
 

$268.00
 

 

   

Joliet Fire Dept Flex
 

   

Quote Number:
 

10985594
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

JOLIET FIRE DEPT 
 

Rep:
 

Christine Rogers
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

christine.rogers@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
   

 

 
 

   

       

Quote Date:
 

10/17/2024
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

01/15/2025
 

   

Contract Start:

Contract End:

 

09/11/2024 

09/10/2025 
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#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

16.0 
 

11260-000073 
 

Shoulder Strap
 

8
 

$37.50
 

$300.00
 

17.0 
 

11335-000008 
 

LIFEPAK 35 Storage Bag Kit
 

8
 

$300.00
 

$2,400.00
 

18.0 
 

11335-000005 
 

LIFEPAK Printer Kit
 

8
 

$1,500.00
 

$12,000.00
 

19.0 
 

11330-000026 
 

LP35 Docking Station
 

8
 

$1,600.00
 

$12,800.00
 

20.0 
 

11150-000020 
 

LIFEPAK35 4G Cell Only, MultiTech Modem
 

8
 

$1,425.00
 

$11,400.00
 

 

Equipment Total:
 

$858,996.50
 

Trade In Credit:

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Credit Ea.
 

Total Credit
 

TR-ZE-LP35
 

TRADE IN ZOLL E-SERIES FOR LP35
 

8
 

-$5,000.00
 

-$40,000.00
 

TR-ZX-LP35
 

TRADE IN ZOLL X-SERIES FOR LP35
 

6
 

-$20,000.00
 

-$120,000.00
 

TR-PP2-PP2
 

TRADE IN PP2 FOR PP2
 

6
 

-$10,000.00
 

-$60,000.00
 

Data Solutions:

#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

 24.0 
 

81000002
 

EMS Pro Tier 2: 5,000-25,000 annual run volume. Includes:
device set up tools, asset management, transmission
connectivity, ePCR integration, LIFENET Care app and
browser access for communication, live streaming and post
event analytic tools.

 

5
 

$2,375.00
 

$11,875.00 
 

 

Data Solutions Total:
 

 $11,875.00 
 

Price Totals:
 

   

  Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%):
 

$0.00
 

  Freight/Shipping:
 

$10,000.00
 

  Grand Total:
 

$660,871.50
 

Comments/Terms/Signatures

 

 

   

Joliet Fire Dept Flex
 

   

Quote Number:
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Remit to:
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Attn:  
 

Email:
 

christine.rogers@stryker.com
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Prices: In effect for 30 days
 

Terms: Net 30 Days
 

 

Terms and Conditions: 
Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation
approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon
completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to
any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by
Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior written approval, except as may be requested by law
or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https://
techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.
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