## **stryker**

### **Joliet Fire Dept Flex**

Quote Number: 10985594 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version:

Prepared For: JOLIET FIRE DEPT Rep: Christine Rogers

Attn: Email: christine.rogers@stryker.com

Phone Number:

 Quote Date:
 10/17/2024

 Expiration Date:
 01/15/2025

 Contract Start:
 09/11/2024

09/10/2025

Contract End:

**Delivery Address** Sold To - Shipping **Bill To Account** CITY OF JOLIET Name: JOLIET FIRE DEPT Name: JOLIET FIRE DEPT Name: Account #: 20004432 Account #: 20004432 Account #: 20127243 Address: 101 E CLINTON ST Address: 101 E CLINTON ST Address: 150 W JEFFERSON ST JOLIET **JOLIET JOLIET** Illinois 60432-4137 Illinois 60432-4137 Illinois 60432-4148

#### **Equipment Products:**

de L. C.					
#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
1.0	639005550001	MTS POWER LOAD	6	\$31,950.15	\$191,700.90
2.0	650705550001	6507 POWER PRO 2, HIGH CONFIG	6	\$34,633.20	\$207,799.20
3.0	650707000002	KIT, ALVARIUM BATTERY, SERVICE	6	\$654.60	\$3,927.60
4.0	650700450301	ASSEMBLY, BATTERY CHARGER	6	\$936.60	\$5,619.60
5.0	650700450031	ASSY, BATTRY CHRGR MOUNT PLATE	6	\$36.60	\$219.60
6.0	650700450102	ASSEMBLY, POWER CORD, NORTH AM	6	\$21.60	\$129.60
7.0	70335-000042	LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO,MED-CO2,SUN-NIBP,12L,WIFI/ CELL/LN/CPRIN,STD,BT	8	\$48,316.00	\$386,528.00
8.0	11335-000001	LIFEPAK FLEX Lithium-Ion Battery	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
9.0	11140-000102	LIFEPAK FLEX Battery Charger	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
10.0	11140-000131	AC Power Cord (North America, hospital grade)	8	\$54.00	\$432.00
11.0	11996-000519	LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Direct Connect Adult Sensor	8	\$429.50	\$3,436.00
12.0	11996-000520	LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Direct Connect Pediatric Sensor	8	\$472.50	\$3,780.00
13.0	11160-000011	Reusable Cuff, Infant, 8-14 cm	8	\$15.00	\$120.00
14.0	11160-000013	Reusable Cuff, Pediatric, 13-20 cm	8	\$17.00	\$136.00
15.0	11160-000019	Reusable Cuff, X-Large, Adult, 35-44 cm	8	\$33.50	\$268.00

# **stryker**

### **Joliet Fire Dept Flex**

Quote Number: 10985594 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

> 21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version:

JOLIET FIRE DEPT Prepared For: Rep: Christine Rogers

> Attn: Email: christine.rogers@stryker.com

> > Phone Number:

Quote Date: 10/17/2024 **Expiration Date:** 01/15/2025 09/11/2024 Contract Start: Contract End: 09/10/2025

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
16.0	11260-000073	Shoulder Strap	8	\$37.50	\$300.00
17.0	11335-000008	LIFEPAK 35 Storage Bag Kit	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
18.0	11335-000005	LIFEPAK Printer Kit	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
19.0	11330-000026	LP35 Docking Station	8	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
20.0	11150-000020	LIFEPAK35 4G Cell Only, MultiTech Modem	8	\$1,425.00	\$11,400.00
			Equipm	nent Total:	\$858,996.50

#### **Trade In Credit:**

Product	Description	Qty	Credit Ea.	<b>Total Credit</b>
TR-ZE-LP35	TRADE IN ZOLL E-SERIES FOR LP35	8	-\$5,000.00	-\$40,000.00
TR-ZX-LP35	TRADE IN ZOLL X-SERIES FOR LP35	6	-\$20,000.00	-\$120,000.00
TR-PP2-PP2	TRADE IN PP2 FOR PP2	6	-\$10,000.00	-\$60,000.00

#### **Data Solutions:**

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
24.0	81000002	EMS Pro Tier 2: 5,000-25,000 annual run volume. Includes: device set up tools, asset management, transmission connectivity, ePCR integration, LIFENET Care app and browser access for communication, live streaming and post event analytic tools.	5	\$2,375.00	0 \$11,875.00
Price Totals:			Data Solutions Total:		\$11,875.00
			Estima	ated Sales Tax (0.000	%): \$0.00
			Freigh	t/Shipping:	\$10,000.00
			Grand	Total:	\$660,871.50

## **stryker**

### **Joliet Fire Dept Flex**

Quote Number: 10985594 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version: 1

Prepared For: JOLIET FIRE DEPT Rep: Christine Rogers

Attn: Email: christine.rogers@stryker.com

Phone Number:

Quote Date: 10/17/2024 Expiration Date: 01/15/2025

Contract Start: 09/11/2024 Contract End: 09/10/2025

Prices: In effect for 30 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at <a href="https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms\_Conditions/index.html">https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms\_Conditions/index.html</a>.